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Current Budget Overview

Fund
Gender Central / Childcare

Gender Projects
Annual Plenary Meeting
Doctoral Retreat
Research Stay
Teaching

Guests

PR

Workshops

1: Total allocated funding for Phase 2
2: Remaining funding as of Jan 2019
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Phase 21
24k

10k

O3k
58.8k
112.5k

6k

120k
16.5k
223.2Kk

Jan 20192

9.1k
0
63.1k
15.9k
74.2Kk
5.1k
29.3K
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Finance Detalls

Research Stays
* So far 12 PhD students used the funding
* There is still plenty of room for more, but research stays should take
place in 2019
* We are not very strict on requirements
* Remaining funding will be used for Final Symposium (invited guest)

Guest funding:
* Similar to 2018: FCFS
* No default transfer
* Short informal mail with cost estimation
* |f every project applies: 1700€ per project

Workshops:
* There will be one last call for workshops in May 2019
* Workshops should take place in 2019
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Final Symposium

* Oct 21-23, 2019 in Dresden
* Current planning: Monday noon till Wednesday evening
* One minisymposium per project with 4 speakers:
* |deally: 2 Internals, 2 externals
* |deally: At least 1 of 2 externals Is international
* |[deally: At least 1 of 2 externals is a woman
* There will be central funding to invite the externals, exact amount
and procedure will be announced In spring

APM 2019 - General Information ¥ J 5




Proceedings

* Springer LNCSE
* One longer (review) paper per project
* Focus on Phase 2, but also overview of Phase 1+2
* Special (optional) section: influence of international phase
* Serves as final DFG project report
* External speakers can also contribute papers (please ask them)
* Rough schedule:
* Announcement and CfC: spring 2019
* Submission deadline: August 2019
* Review deadline: October 2019
* Publishing: 2020
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PR and Outreach: Science Node

* Science platform, short web articles, featured on social media
* We had so far:

* Overview SPPEXA

* ExaFSA

* ExaStencils

* Award winner Moritz Kreutzer

/| ESSEX (incl. Video)
* MYX (incl. Video) Q?

° Extrapeak -SPPEXA?Fest PhD A:vward (2017)
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How does it work?

* Send bulk information per mail (links, possibly existing InSIDE article, ...)
* Video conference interview

* They write the article ... final proofreading

* Optional: interview at ISC19 (video)

— Minimal work for you, high visibility,
articles / videos you can reuse ? = § é
= =
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F-G-] Collaboration

Oct 30-31, 2018: Exascale Workshop in German embassy In
Tokyo (2™ event after similar event in French embassy 2017)

Afterwards:
* send summary to all stakeholders (DFG, BMBF, ...)
* Wolfgang Nagel visited trilateral Al workshop in Tokyo In
November

We made it obvious that ...
* there Is a lack of multi-national funding schemes beyond EU
* Al needs HPC

Rumors: There will be a trilateral Al program and HPC might be
a part of It.
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New Program Manager

. from now on

Severin Reiz
reiz@in.tum.de

Doctoral Candidate @ TUM

Take the chance today or
tomorrow and get to know him!
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