General Information Annual Plenary Meeting 2019

Hans-Joachim Bungartz Severin Reiz Benjamin Uekermann Technische Universität München

Wolfgang E. Nagel Technische Universität Dresden

Garching, Jan 22, 2019



Agenda

- 1 Finances
- 2 Final Symposium
- 3 Proceedings
- 4 PR / Outreach
- 5 F-G-J Exascale Collaboration
- 6 New Program Manager



Current Budget Overview

Fund	Phase 2 ¹	Jan 2019 ²
Gender Central / Childcare	24k	9.1k
Gender Projects	10k	0
Annual Plenary Meeting	93k	63.1k
Doctoral Retreat	58.8k	15.9k
Research Stay	112.5k	74.2k
Teaching	6k	5.1k
Guests	120k	29.3k
PR	16.5k	-4.3k
Workshops	223.2k	52.3k

^{1:} Total allocated funding for Phase 2



^{2:} Remaining funding as of Jan 2019

Finance Details

Research Stays

- So far 12 PhD students used the funding
- There is still plenty of room for more, but research stays should take place in 2019
- We are not very strict on requirements
- Remaining funding will be used for Final Symposium (invited guest)

Guest funding:

- Similar to 2018: FCFS
- No default transfer
- Short informal mail with cost estimation
- If every project applies: 1700€ per project

Workshops:

- There will be one last call for workshops in May 2019
- Workshops should take place in 2019



Final Symposium

- Oct 21-23, 2019 in Dresden
- Current planning: Monday noon till Wednesday evening
- One minisymposium per project with 4 speakers:
 - Ideally: 2 internals, 2 externals
 - Ideally: At least 1 of 2 externals is international
 - Ideally: At least 1 of 2 externals is a woman
- There will be central funding to invite the externals, exact amount and procedure will be announced in spring



Proceedings

- Springer LNCSE
- One longer (review) paper per project
- Focus on Phase 2, but also overview of Phase 1+2
- Special (optional) section: influence of international phase
- Serves as final DFG project report
- External speakers can also contribute papers (please ask them)
- Rough schedule:
 - Announcement and CfC: spring 2019
 - Submission deadline: August 2019
 - Review deadline: October 2019
 - Publishing: 2020



PR and Outreach: Science Node

- Science platform, short web articles, featured on social media
- We had so far:
 - Overview SPPEXA
 - ExaFSA
 - ExaStencils
 - Award winner Moritz Kreutzer
 / ESSEX (incl. Video)
 - MYX (incl. Video)
 - ExtraPeak



How does it work?

- Send bulk information per mail (links, possibly existing InSiDE article, ...)
- Video conference interview
- They write the article ... final proofreading
- Optional: interview at ISC19 (video)
- → Minimal work for you, high visibility, articles / videos you can reuse



F-G-J Collaboration

Oct 30-31, 2018: Exascale Workshop in German embassy in Tokyo (2nd event after similar event in French embassy 2017)

Afterwards:

- send summary to all stakeholders (DFG, BMBF, ...)
- Wolfgang Nagel visited trilateral AI workshop in Tokyo in November

We made it obvious that ...

- there is a lack of multi-national funding schemes beyond EU
- Al needs HPC

Rumors: There will be a trilateral AI program and HPC might be a part of it.

New Program Manager

... from now on

Severin Reiz reiz@in.tum.de

Doctoral Candidate @ TUM

Take the chance today or tomorrow and get to know him!



